Track and Hardware Specialists
PARTS IN THE BOX RECOMMENDED TOOLS
Installation Instructions for KT15KIT-2L • Revision (2) March 15, 2018
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR KT15KIT-2L
KT15KIT-2L: max door weight: 120 lbs (55kg) = 2 hangers
KT15HANGER (1 ea)
Top
pivot set
Bottom
pivot set
KT15PIVOT (1 ea) top and
bottom pivots
KT189 (1 ea) Bifold
door knob
KT155 (1 ea)
wrench
hardware can
accommodate
3/4” (19mm) to
1-3/4” (44.45mm)
door thickness
1-3/8” (35mm)
door thickness shown
min =
1/2” (12.7mm)
max =
7/8” (22mm)
from top of the track
to top of the door
min =
1-13/16” (46mm)
max =
2-1/16” (52mm)KT40TRACK
KT15PIVOT
1-7/32”
(31mm)
1-9/32” (32mm)
3/4”
(19mm)
1-3/16”
(30mm)1-59/64”
(49mm)
15/64”
(6mm)
15/64”
(6mm)
op
en
in
g
he
ig
ht
 le
ss
 2
-9
/1
6”
 (6
5m
m
)
m
ax
 d
oo
r h
eig
ht
 =
 9
8-
27
/6
4”
 (2
50
0m
m
)
1-37/64”
(40mm)
5/8”
(16mm)
1-37/64”
(40mm)
1-37/64”
(40mm)
KT15HANGER
KT15PIVOT
pull handle
top and bottom top only
4 leafs in
open position
4 leafs in closed position
ALL DRAWINGS NO SCALE EXCEPT AS NOTED •   © Copyright 2018  •  KrisTrack®
Head Office: Vancouver, Canada  |  Branch Offices & Manufacturing Centres: Toronto, Canada & Los Angeles, USA
Contact: www.DraftSeal.com   |  info@DraftSeal.com
1 Fit top and bottom pivots into holes and screw in long wood screws. Fit hanger with door plate surface mounted.
Hinge doors together with 3 hinges per joint as shown below. Doors over 2100mm high will require 4 hinges per joint.
hinge by other
1-9/16” (40mm)
equal
equal
1-9/16” (40mm)
bottom of door to finished
floor 5/8” (16mm)
1/4” (6mm)
clearance edge
of door to wall
both sides
KT15PIVOT Set,
complete assembly
*
*
3/4” (19mm) top
of door to bottom
of track
2 leafs= 1 door
25/64” (10mm) diameter
25/64”
(10mm)
diameter 63/64”
(25mm)
1-37/64”
(40mm) 1-37/64”
(40mm)
1-37/64”
(40mm)
1-37/64”
(40mm)
NOTE: For multiple leafs folding to one
side use one KT15KIT-2L for the first 2
leafs and for each additional 2 leafs add
one KT15HANGER & one KT189 bifold
door knob.
KT120
Bottom guide
for KT20
door bottom
channel
KT120
KT20
door bottom channel
1/2” (12mm)
7/8”
(22mm)
5/16”
(8mm)
1” (25.4mm)
5/8”
(15mm)
1/4” (6.4mm)
KT120
swivel guide
KT20
floor channel
recessed
finished
floor line
1-3/8” (35mm)
Doors over 17-23/32” (450mm) wide or with weight
in excess of 15kg need stabilizing with KT120 door
guide fitted plumb under top hanger(s) and engaging
KT20 floor channel. Minimum door thickness must be
1-3/16” (30mm). Not included in standard kits.